IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

STATE OF TEXAS,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO and STATE OF COLORADO, *Defendants*.

OFFICE OF THE SPECIAL MASTER

STATE OF COLORADO'S RESPONSE TO THE STATE OF TEXAS'
REQUEST FOR A JUDICIAL DECLARATION TO CONFIRM THE LEGAL
ISSUES PREVIOUSLY DECIDED AND MOTION IN LIMINE TO EXCLUDE
THE INTRODUCTION OF EVIDENCE THEREON AND STATE OF NEW
MEXICO'S MOTION FOR PARTIAL JUDGMENT ON MATTERS
PREVIOUSLY DECIDED

PHILIP J. WEISER
Attorney General of Colorado
KAREN M. KWON
First Assistant Attorney General
CHAD M. WALLACE*
Senior Assistant Attorney General II

Colorado Department of Law 1300 Broadway Denver, CO 80203 Telephone: 720-508-6281

Email: chad.wallace@coag.gov

*Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT6
I. The March 5th Opinion was limited to the single, narrow question of whether the United States may, as an intervenor, assert essentially the same claims as Texas already has
II. The Court accepted the allegations as true for the purposes of deciding a motion to dismiss
III. Having accepted the allegations, the Court explained the four reasons why it allowed the United States to pursue its claim.
IV. Because the Court did not affirmatively adopt the Report of the Special Master, none of the background or reasoning of that Report became the law of the case.
CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

CASES

Colorado v. New Mexico, 467 U.S. 310, 317 (1984)
Hernandez v. Mesa, 137 S. Ct. 2003, 2005 (2017)
Louisiana v. Mississippi, 516 U.S. 22, 28 (1995)
Mississippi v. Arkansas, 415 U.S. 289, 291 (1974)
Mississippi v. Louisiana, 346 U.S. 862, 862-863 (1953)
Tarrant Reg. Water Auth. v. Hermann, 569 U.S. 614, 632 (2013)
Texas v. New Mexico, 137 S. Ct. 1363 (2017)
Texas v. New Mexico, 138 S. Ct. 954, 960 (2018)
Texas v. New Mexico, 446 U.S. 540 (1980)
